OP \$40.00 78142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESKAY CORPORATION		07/08/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daifuku America Corporation	
Street Address:	5202 Douglas Corrigan Way	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78142780		DATA DR.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)245-7467

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-245-7500

Email: gkobayashi@masudafunai.com

Correspondent Name: George H. Kobayashi
Address Line 1: 203 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5246-2005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen Hosty

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0391

900010026

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 07/08/2004